TEMORANDU	() M					
FOR	: MANUEL M	BONOAN				
	Secretary This Departm			unar Designal Dir	ector EDGAR B.	
IADACON, CLO	e memorandum dated IV , requesting for t	30 March 2023 the approval of	of DPWH Region the Modification	of the project under	FY 2023 General	
	t (GAA), to wit; As per GAA/Original	And in case of the local division of the		As Modified		
		Project	Description			
UACS No. : 320 Project ID: P00	721609VS				1 Descertion	
Auditist Major Floor	OUTCOME 2: Protect Liv ds		riguinibe i rejer			
Dialitage Systems	tenance of Flood Mitigati		Drundge of sterrie		and the second se	
Construction of S Maharlika Rd. (S00 Leyte	Shoreline Protection S 223LT) – along Sogod S	structure -Daang Section, Southern	Nd. (50022521)		the second se	
Physical Target		Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	
CW1 - Construction of Flood Mitigation	₽ 135,412.91909/	₽ 90,710,000	of Flood Mitigation Structure: 350.00		₽ 90,710,000	
Structure: 669.877	Lineal Meters		Lineal Meters			
Structure: 669.877 Lineal Meters EAO	Lineal Meters	₽ 3,290,000			₽ 3,290,000	
Structure: 669.877 Lineal Meters EAO Justifications: 1. Change in physic for the construct mitigate/prevent commercial infras 2. Based on actual s structure which in	al target from 669.87 tion of the project, erosion or loss of sed structure in the affected ite condition and as refie neludes major scope of erose 1 celeted hormon	P 94,000,000 Lineal Meters (ba considering the liment along the larea. ected on the appro- work such as ea w for topping) an	Lineal Meters EAO EAO ased on AIP) to 350.0 vital items of work shoreline to stabiliz oved plan, the project orthworks (surplus un direvetment structur	t involves the construction for a construction of the construction of the construction of the construction of the composed of	P 94,000,000 In is the actual length Intation, in order to otect residential and ion of flood mitigation shoring, cribbing and d riprap (class A) and	
Structure: 669.877 Lineal Meters EAO Justifications: 1. Change in physic for the construc mitigate/prevent commercial infras 2. Based on actual s structure which ii drain excavation, Z – Type steel she target of 350.00 l	Total: al target from 669.87 tion of the project, of erosion or loss of sed structure in the affected ite condition and as refle ncludes major scope of case 1 selected borrow tet pile, in which the uni Lineal Meters.	P 94,000,000 Lineal Meters (ba considering the liment along the larea. ected on the appro- work such as ea v for topping), an it cost increased to	Lineal Meters EAO EAO ased on AIP) to 350.0 vital items of work shoreline to stabiliz oved plan, the project orthworks (surplus un d revetment structur o P 259,171.42857/ L	t involves the construction composed of grouted inclassified excavation, so composed of grouted inclassified excavation for the composed of grouted inclassified excavation for the composed inclassified excavation for the composed of the composed inclassified excavation for the composed of the composed inclassified excavation for the composed of the composed o	P 94,000,000 In is the actual length intation, in order to otect residential and ion of flood mitigation shoring, cribbing and d riprap (class A) and orresponding physical 2023, V1.0); BP 202;	
Structure: 669.877 Lineal Meters EAO Justifications: 1. Change in physic for the construc mitigate/prevent commercial infras 2. Based on actual s structure which in drain excavation, Z – Type steel she target of 350.00 3. Attached are the Certificate of Avai Cost Estimate; an	Total: Total: al target from 669.87, tion of the project, erosion or loss of sed structure in the affected tice condition and as refle- ncludes major scope of case 1 selected borrow- tineal Meters. following supporting of ilability of Funds; Appro- d Location Map.	P 94,000,000 Lineal Meters (ba considering the liment along the larea. ected on the appro- f work such as ea v for topping), an it cost increased to documents: Form oved Program of V	Lineal Meters EAO EAO ased on AIP) to 350.0 vital items of work shoreline to stabiliz oved plan, the project orthworks (surplus un di revetment structur o P 259,171.42857/ L n for Evaluation of M Works; Plan; Geotago	00 Lineal Meters, which for project implement the coastal land and pro- trinvolves the construction inclassified excavation, s re composed of grouter lineal Meters with the co- form the composed of grouter lineal Meters with the co- form the composed of grouter for the composed of grouter lineal Meters with the co- form the composed of grouter for the composed of grouter lineal Meters with the co- form th	P 94,000,000 In is the actual length Intation, in order to otect residential and Ion of flood mitigation shoring, cribbing and d riprap (class A) and orresponding physical 2023, V1.0); BP 202; of Reasonableness of	
Structure: 669.877 Lineal Meters EAO Justifications: 1. Change in physic for the construc mitigate/prevent commercial infras 2. Based on actual s structure which ii drain excavation, Z – Type steel she target of 350.00 3. Attached are the Certificate of Avai Cost Estimate; an	Total: Total: al target from 669.87, tion of the project, de erosion or loss of sed structure in the affected tice condition and as refle- ncludes major scope of case 1 selected borrow- set pile, in which the uni- lineal Meters. following supporting of lability of Funds; Appro- d Location Map.	P 94,000,000 Lineal Meters (ba considering the diment along the darea. ected on the appro- f work such as ea v for topping), and it cost increased to documents: Form oved Program of V	Lineal Meters EAO EAO ased on AIP) to 350.0 vital items of work shoreline to stabiliz oved plan, the project arthworks (surplus un d revetment structur o P 259,171.42857/ L n for Evaluation of M Works; Plan; Geotago	project is found in or	P 94,000,000 In is the actual length Intation, in order to otect residential and Ion of flood mitigation shoring, cribbing and d riprap (class A) and orresponding physical 2023, V1.0); BP 202; of Reasonableness of	
Structure: 669.877 Lineal Meters EAO Justifications: 1. Change in physic for the construc mitigate/prevent commercial infras 2. Based on actual s structure which ii drain excavation, Z – Type steel she target of 350.00 3. Attached are the Certificate of Avai Cost Estimate; an	Total: Total: al target from 669.87, tion of the project, erosion or loss of sed structure in the affected tice condition and as refle- ncludes major scope of case 1 selected borrow- tineal Meters. following supporting of ilability of Funds; Appro- d Location Map.	P 94,000,000 Lineal Meters (ba considering the diment along the darea. ected on the appro- f work such as ea v for topping), and it cost increased to documents: Form oved Program of V	Lineal Meters EAO EAO ased on AIP) to 350.0 vital items of work shoreline to stabiliz oved plan, the project arthworks (surplus un d revetment structur o P 259,171.42857/ L n for Evaluation of M Works; Plan; Geotago	project is found in or	P 94,000,000 In is the actual length Intation, in order to otect residential and Ion of flood mitigation shoring, cribbing and d riprap (class A) and orresponding physical 2023, V1.0); BP 202; of Reasonableness of	
Structure: 669.877 Lineal Meters EAO Justifications: 1. Change in physic for the construc mitigate/prevent commercial infras 2. Based on actual s structure which ii drain excavation, Z – Type steel she target of 350.00 l 3. Attached are the Certificate of Avai Cost Estimate; an Based on our evalue equest is pereby r	Total: Total: al target from 669.87 tion of the project, de erosion or loss of sed structure in the affected ite condition and as refle case 1 selected borrow tet pile, in which the unit lineal Meters. following supporting of lability of Funds; Approd d Location Map. lation, the submitted 1 ecommended for the se	P 94,000,000 Lineal Meters (ba considering the diment along the darea. ected on the appro- f work such as ea v for topping), and it cost increased to documents: Form oved Program of V	Lineal Meters EAO EAO ased on AIP) to 350.0 vital items of work shoreline to stabiliz oved plan, the project arthworks (surplus un d revetment structur o P 259,171.42857/ L n for Evaluation of M Works; Plan; Geotago	project is found in or	P 94,000,000 In is the actual length Intation, in order to otect residential and Ion of flood mitigation shoring, cribbing and d riprap (class A) and orresponding physical 2023, V1.0); BP 202; of Reasonableness of	
Structure: 669.877 Lineal Meters EAO Justifications: 1. Change in physic for the construct mitigate/prevent commercial infraz 2. Based on actual s structure which in drain excavation, Z – Type steel she target of 350.00 13. Attached are the Certificate of Avai Cost Estimate; an Based on our evalue equest is hereby r	Total: Total: al target from 669.87 tion of the project, of erosion or loss of sed structure in the affected ite condition and as refle case 1 selected borrow total pile, in which the uni- Lineal Meters. following supporting of itability of Funds; Appro- d Location Map. uation, the submitted re- ecommended for the S NA ry for Regional Ope	P 94,000,000 Lineal Meters (ba considering the diment along the darea. ected on the appro- work such as ea v for topping), an it cost increased to documents: Form oved Program of V request for modi Secretary's consi	Lineal Meters EAO EAO ased on AIP) to 350.0 vital items of work shoreline to stabiliz oved plan, the project inthworks (surplus un direvetment structur o P 259,171.42857/ L n for Evaluation of M Works; Plan; Geotago ification of the said ideration and appro	project is found in or	P 94,000,000 In is the actual length Intation, in order to otect residential and Ion of flood mitigation shoring, cribbing and d riprap (class A) and orresponding physical 2023, V1.0); BP 202; of Reasonableness of	
Structure: 669.877 Lineal Meters EAO Justifications: 1. Change in physic for the construct mitigate/prevent commercial infrase 2. Based on actual s structure which in drain excavation, Z – Type steel she target of 350.00 1 3. Attached are the Certificate of Avai Cost Estimate; an Based on our evalue equest is hereby r ERUC A AYAPA Issistan Secreta n NCR, kegion II	Total: Total: al target from 669.87 tion of the project, or erosion or loss of sed structure in the affected ite condition and as refle case 1 selected borrow tet pile, in which the uni- Lineal Meters. following supporting of lability of Funds; Appro- d Location Map. lation, the submitted i ecommended for the second NA ny for Regional Open II, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI,	P 94,000,000 Lineal Meters (ba considering the diment along the darea. ected on the appro- work such as ea v for topping), an it cost increased to documents: Form oved Program of V request for modi Secretary's consi	Lineal Meters EAO EAO ased on AIP) to 350.0 vital items of work shoreline to stabiliz oved plan, the project inthworks (surplus un direvetment structur o P 259,171.42857/ L n for Evaluation of M Works; Plan; Geotago ification of the said ideration and appro	project is found in or	P 94,000,000 In is the actual length Intation, in order to otect residential and Ion of flood mitigation shoring, cribbing and d riprap (class A) and orresponding physical 2023, V1.0); BP 202; of Reasonableness of	
Structure: 669.877 Lineal Meters EAO Justifications: 1. Change in physic for the construct mitigate/prevent commercial infraz 2. Based on actual s structure which in drain excavation, Z – Type steel she target of 350.00 13. Attached are the Certificate of Avai Cost Estimate; an Based on our evalue equest is hereby r	Total: Total: al target from 669.87 tion of the project, or erosion or loss of sed structure in the affected ite condition and as refle case 1 selected borrow tet pile, in which the uni- Lineal Meters. following supporting of lability of Funds; Appro- d Location Map. lation, the submitted i ecommended for the second NA ny for Regional Open II, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI,	P 94,000,000 Lineal Meters (ba considering the liment along the area. ected on the appro- f work such as ea v for topping), an it cost increased to documents: Form oved Program of V request for modi Secretary's consi rations , VII and VIII	Lineal Meters EAO EAO ased on AIP) to 350.0 vital items of work shoreline to stabiliz oved plan, the project inthworks (surplus un direvetment structur o P 259,171.42857/ L n for Evaluation of M Works; Plan; Geotago ification of the said ideration and appro	project is found in or	P 94,000,000 In is the actual length Intation, in order to otect residential and Ion of flood mitigation shoring, cribbing and d riprap (class A) and orresponding physical 2023, V1.0); BP 202; of Reasonableness of	
Structure: 669.877 Lineal Meters EAO Justifications: 1. Change in physic for the construct mitigate/prevent commercial infras 2. Based on actual s structure which li drain excavation, Z – Type steel she target of 350.00 8. Attached are the Certificate of Avai Cost Estimate; an Based on our evalue equest is hereby r RICC A AYAPA systam Secreta n NCR, kegion II ECOMMENDIA	Total: Total: al target from 669.87 tion of the project, de- erosion or loss of sed structure in the affected the condition and as refile ncludes major scope of case 1 selected borrow- tet pile, in which the uni- lineal Meters. following supporting of lability of Funds; Approd d Location Map. Totation, the submitted of ecommended for the S NA ry for Regional Oper II, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, IG APPROVAL:	P 94,000,000 Lineal Meters (ba considering the larea. ected on the appro- work such as ea v for topping), an it cost increased to documents: Form wed Program of W request for modi Secretary's consist rations , VII and VIII	Lineal Meters EAO EAO ased on AIP) to 350.0 vital items of work shoreline to stabiliz oved plan, the project inthworks (surplus un direvetment structur o P 259,171.42857/ L n for Evaluation of M Works; Plan; Geotago ification of the said ideration and appro	project is found in or	P 94,000,000 In is the actual length Intation, in order to otect residential and Ion of flood mitigation shoring, cribbing and d riprap (class A) and orresponding physical 2023, V1.0); BP 202; of Reasonableness of	
Structure: 669.877 Lineal Meters EAO Justifications: 1. Change in physic for the construc mitigate/prevent commercial infras 2. Based on actual s structure which ii drain excavation, Z – Type steel she target of 350.00 3. Attached are the Certificate of Avai Cost Estimate; an Based on our evalue equest is bereby r RIC A AYAPA Issistant Secreta n NCR, kegion II RECOMMENDIA Indersecretary for	Total: Total: al target from 669.87, tion of the project, de erosion or loss of sed structure in the affected the condition and as refle- ncludes major scope of case 1 selected borrow- tie pile, in which the uni- lineal Meters. following supporting of lability of Funds; Approd d Location Map. Tation, the submitted re- ecommended for the S NA ry for Regional Oper II, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, IG APPROVAL: NA E. CABRAL, Pho- pr Planning and	P 94,000,000 Lineal Meters (ba considering the larea. ected on the appro- work such as ea v for topping), an it cost increased to documents: Form wed Program of W request for modi Secretary's consist rations , VII and VIII	Lineal Meters EAO EAO ased on AIP) to 350.0 vital items of work shoreline to stabiliz oved plan, the project inthworks (surplus un direvetment structur o P 259,171.42857/ L n for Evaluation of M Works; Plan; Geotago ification of the said ideration and appro	project is found in or	P 94,000,000 In is the actual length Intation, in order to otect residential and Ion of flood mitigation shoring, cribbing and d riprap (class A) and orresponding physical 2023, V1.0); BP 202; of Reasonableness of	
Structure: 669.877 Lineal Meters EAO Justifications: 1. Change in physic for the construc mitigate/prevent commercial infras 2. Based on actual s structure which ii drain excavation, Z – Type steel she target of 350.00 3. Attached are the Certificate of Avai Cost Estimate; an Based on our evalue equest is bereby r RIC A AYAPA Issistant Secreta n NCR, kegion II RECOMMENDIA Indersecretary for	Total: Total: al target from 669.87, tion of the project, de erosion or loss of sed structure in the affected the condition and as refle- ncludes major scope of case 1 selected borrow- tet pile, in which the uni- lineal Meters. following supporting of lability of Funds; Approd d Location Map. Totation, the submitted re- ecommended for the S NA ry for Regional Oper II, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, IG APPROVAL: NA E. CABRAL, Ph	P 94,000,000 Lineal Meters (ba considering the larea. ected on the appro- work such as ea v for topping), an it cost increased to documents: Form wed Program of W request for modi Secretary's consist rations , VII and VIII	Lineal Meters EAO EAO ased on AIP) to 350.0 vital items of work shoreline to stabiliz oved plan, the project inthworks (surplus un direvetment structur o P 259,171.42857/ L n for Evaluation of M Works; Plan; Geotago ification of the said ideration and appro	project is found in or	P 94,000,000 In is the actual length Intation, in order to otect residential and Ion of flood mitigation shoring, cribbing and d riprap (class A) and orresponding physical 2023, V1.0); BP 202; of Reasonableness of	
Structure: 669.877 Lineal Meters EAO Justifications: 1. Change in physic for the construct mitigate/prevent commercial infrase 2. Based on actual s structure which in drain excavation, Z – Type steel she target of 350.00 3. Attached are the Certificate of Avai Cost Estimate; an Based on our evalue equest is hereby r RICCA AYAPA Sasistan Secreta n'NCR, Region II ECOMMENDIA IARIA CATALII Indersecretary for ublic-Private Par OBERTO R. BE	Total: Total: al target from 669.87, tion of the project, de erosion or loss of sed structure in the affected the condition and as refle- ncludes major scope of case 1 selected borrow- tie pile, in which the uni- lineal Meters. following supporting of lability of Funds; Approd d Location Map. Tation, the submitted re- ecommended for the S NA ry for Regional Oper II, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, IG APPROVAL: NA E. CABRAL, Pho- pr Planning and	P 94,000,000 Lineal Meters (ba considering the liment along the area. ected on the appro- f work such as ea v for topping), an it cost increased to documents: Formoved Program of V request for modi Secretary's consi rations , VII and VIII VII and VIII	Lineal Meters EAO ased on AIP) to 350.0 vital items of work shoreline to stabiliz oved plan, the project arthworks (surplus un d revetment structur o P 259,171.42857/ L n for Evaluation of M Works; Plan; Geotago ification of the said ideration and appro	project is found in or	P 94,000,000 In is the actual length Intation, in order to otect residential and Ion of flood mitigation shoring, cribbing and d riprap (class A) and orresponding physical 2023, V1.0); BP 202; of Reasonableness of	